Lorain County Board of Elections

Issue
#

A WO N -

16

17
18

19
20

21

22

SUBDIVISION
COUNTY
Lorain County
Lorain County
Lorain County
Lorain County
MUNICIPAL
Avon City
Avon City
Kipton Village
Lorain City
Lorain City
Lorain City
N. Ridgeville City
N. Ridgeville City 4-B
Oberlin City
Sheffield Village

Vermilion City

Vermilion City

Vermilion City
Vermilion City

Vermilion City
Vermilion City

Wellington Village

Wellington Village

2021 General Issues List

CERTIFIED

ISSUE

Additional / 0.3 mill

Renewal with Decrease / 0.06 mill

Renewal / 0.5 mill

Proposed Excise Tax

Renewal / 0.5 mill
Renewal / 0.5 mill

Renewal / 2.0 mills

Term of Council and President of Council

Additional / 1.50 mills
Charter

Bond / 0.81 mill
Sunday Sales
Charter Amendment
Renewal / 1.75 mills

Charter Amendment

Charter Amendment

Proposed Initiative by Petition
Charter Amendment

Charter Amendment

Charter Amendment

Charter Amendment

Charter Amendment

PURPOSE

Criminal Justice, Crime Lab & Coroner
TB Clinic

General Health District

On Lodging at Hotels

Police Department

Fire and EMS

Permanent Improvements / Sewers
Change Years of Term from 2 to 4 years
Parks and Recreational

Approve or Reject Charter

Police Station

Palmer Grill LLC dba Hop Brothers Brewing
Sec. llI(F) Meetings and Organization

Fire and EMS

Section 11l 7 Council Meetings and Section IV 4
Duties and Powers

Section IV 6 Administrative Clerk of Boards and
Commissions
Prohibiting Storage Unit Facilities

Section 1ll-7 Council Meetings
Section V-6 Administrative Clerk of Boards and
Commissions

Section XI-9 Charter Review

Sections 4.02 (A) and (B) and 5.03 (A) Powers of
Manager / Other Administrative Departments

Sections 6.01 (A) and (B) Merit System-Civil
Service Commision

YEARS

N/A

N/A

N/A
20
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

9/15/2021
8:54 AM



Lorain County Board of Elections

Issue
#

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

SUBDIVISION
TOWNSHIP
Carlisle Township
Columbia Township
Columbia Township #3
Eaton Township #3
Elyria Township
Elyria Township
Elyria Township #1
Henrietta Township
Henrietta Township
Sheffield Township
SCHOOL/OTHER
Ashland West Holmes Career Center
Clearview Local School District
Erie County General Health
Herrick Memorial Library
Lorain City School District
New London Local School District
Oberlin City School District
Oberlin City School District

Ritter Public Library
Strongsville City School District

2021 General Issues List

ISSUE

Additional / 0.75 mill
Renewal / 1.0 mill

Sunday Sales

Sale of Beer

Replacement / 6.0 mills
Additional / 2.5 mills

Local Option Sunday Sales
Renewal / 1.0 mill
Renewal / 0.75 mill
Additional / 3.0 mills

Additional / 1.1 mills
Renewal / 2.86 mills
Renewal / 0.2 mill

Renewal / 1.25 mills
Additional / 6.8 mills
Additional / 1.5 mills

Renewal / 1.3 mills

CERTIFIED

Renewal / 0.75% Income Tax

Renewal / 0.625 mill
Renewal / 6.0 mills

PURPOSE

Road Improvements
Streets, Roads and Bridges
Jokers Pub

Oscars Party Center dba Annikas

Fire and EMS

Fire and EMS

Mahd House Bar and Grille
Roads and Bridges

Fire Purposes

Fire and EMS

Permanent Improvements
Emergency Requirements
Health Programs

Current Expenses
Current Expenses
Permanent Improvements
Education Technology
Current Expenses
Current Expenses

Current Expenses

9/15/2021

YEARS

N/A
N/A

N/A

Continuous
10

(62N BN BN &) BEN &) BN

—
SIS

8:54 AM



