2021 General Issues List CERTIFIED

Issue		100115		\/ - 4- - 0
#	SUBDIVISION	ISSUE	PURPOSE	YEARS
1	Lorain County	Additional / 0.3 mill	Criminal Justice, Crime Lab & Coroner	5
2	Lorain County	Renewal with Decrease / 0.06 mill	TB Clinic	5
3	Lorain County	Renewal / 0.5 mill	General Health District	5
4	·		-	N/A
	Lorain County MUNICIPAL	Proposed Excise Tax	On Lodging at Hotels	14// (
5	Avon City	Renewal / 0.5 mill	Police Department	5
6	Avon City	Renewal / 0.5 mill	Fire and EMS	5
7	Kipton Village	Renewal / 2.0 mills	Permanent Improvements / Sewers	5
8	Lorain City	Term of Council and President of Council	Change Years of Term from 2 to 4 years	N/A
9		Additional / 1.50 mills	Parks and Recreational	5
10	Lorain City Lorain City	Charter		N/A
11	•		Approve or Reject Charter	20
12	N. Ridgeville City	Bond / 0.81 mill	Police Station	N/A
13	N. Ridgeville City 4-B	Sunday Sales	Palmer Grill LLC dba Hop Brothers Brewing	N/A
14	Oberlin City	Charter Amendment	Sec. III(F) Meetings and Organization	5
14	Sheffield Village	Renewal / 1.75 mills	Fire and EMS	N/A
15	Vermilion City	Charter Amendment	Section III 7 Council Meetings and Section IV 4 Duties and Powers	IN/A
16	Vermilion City	Charter Amendment	Section IV 6 Administrative Clerk of Boards and Commissions	N/A
17	Vermilion City	Proposed Initiative by Petition	Prohibiting Storage Unit Facilities	N/A
18	Vermilion City	Charter Amendment	Section III-7 Council Meetings	N/A
19	Vermilion City	Charter Amendment	Section IV-6 Administrative Clerk of Boards and Commissions	N/A
20	Vermilion City	Charter Amendment	Section XI-9 Charter Review	N/A
				N/A
21	Wellington Village	Charter Amendment	Sections 4.02 (A) and (B) and 5.03 (A) Powers of Manager / Other Administrative Departments	
22	Wellington Village	Charter Amendment	Sections 6.01 (A) and (B) Merit System-Civil Service Commision	N/A

2021 General Issues List CERTIFIED

Issue		100115	BUBBBB	VEA DO
#	SUBDIVISION	ISSUE	PURPOSE	YEARS
00	TOWNSHIP			_
23	Carlisle Township	Additional / 0.75 mill	Road Improvements	5
24	Columbia Township	Renewal / 1.0 mill	Streets, Roads and Bridges	5
25	Columbia Township #3	Sunday Sales	Jokers Pub	N/A
26	Eaton Township #3	Sale of Beer	Oscars Party Center dba Annikas	N/A
27	Elyria Township	Replacement / 6.0 mills	Fire and EMS	5
28	Elyria Township	Additional / 2.5 mills	Fire and EMS	5
29	Elyria Township #1	Local Option Sunday Sales	Mahd House Bar and Grille	N/A
30	Henrietta Township	Renewal / 1.0 mill	Roads and Bridges	5
31	Henrietta Township	Renewal / 0.75 mill	Fire Purposes	5
32	Sheffield Township	Additional / 3.0 mills	Fire and EMS	5
	SCHOOL/OTHER			
33	Ashland West Holmes Career Center	Additional / 1.1 mills	Permanent Improvements	Continuous
34	Clearview Local School District	Renewal / 2.86 mills	Emergency Requirements	10
35	Erie County General Health	Renewal / 0.2 mill	Health Programs	5
36	Herrick Memorial Library	Renewal / 1.25 mills	Current Expenses	5
37	Lorain City School District	Additional / 6.8 mills	Current Expenses	5
38	New London Local School District	Additional / 1.5 mills	Permanent Improvements	5
39	Oberlin City School District	Renewal / 1.3 mills	Education Technology	5
40	Oberlin City School District	Renewal / 0.75% Income Tax	Current Expenses	5
41	Ritter Public Library	Renewal / 0.625 mill	Current Expenses	10
42	Strongsville City School District	Renewal / 6.0 mills	Current Expenses	5